Department of State

Division of Corporation	ons			
P. O. Box 6327				
Tallahassee, FL 3231	.4			
SUBJECT:	Techno-Wizards, Inc. (Proposed corpo	Fil.	0000254385 -07/28/930100 *****78.75 ** ffx))1U26 <u> </u>
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a c	check for:	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	DeWayne Willian Name (F	n Combs Printed or typed)		
		Address	SECRETARY OF TALLMHASSEE	3 =
		State & Zip	FLORIDA	# / U / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared DEWAYNE COMBS, who after being duly sworn, deposes and states the following:

- I was formerly President of Techno-Wizards, Inc., a Florida corporation.
- This corporation was previously involuntarily dissolved by the 2. Florida Secretary of State.
 - 3. I am hereby releasing the corporate name of Techno-Wizards, Inc. FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this_

1999.

CAROLE MCCARTHY MY COMMISSION # CC 809695 EXPIRES: February 21, 2003 londed Thru Notary Public Underwriters

- State of Flor My Commission Expires:

Personally Known \(\square\) OR Produced Identification ____

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BY THESE ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION, the undersigned acting as incorporator pursuant to Florida General Corporation Act, forms a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation shall be Techno-Wizards, Inc.

ARTICLE II.

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III.

This corporation is to transact all lawful businesses for which corporation may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV.

The aggregate number of share of stock that this corporation shall have the authority to issue is 100 shares of common stock of a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V.

The initial registered agent for this corporation is Lyle C. Platt and the initial registered office is located at 444 Bunker Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33405. The corporate mailing address is 444 Bunker Road, West Palm Beach, FL 3 3405.

ARTICLE VI.

This corporation shall have one director initially. The number shall be fixed by the bylaws and may be changed from time to time.

ARTICLE VII.

The name and address of each member of the first Board of Directors is: DeWayne William Combs, 444 Bunker Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33405, and he shall hold office until the

first annual meeting of stockholders.

ARTICLE VIII.

The name and street address of the Incorporator is:

DeWayne William Combs 444 Bunker Road West Palm Beach, FL 33405

West Palm Beach, FL 33405	
ated this 26 day of July 1999.	-
DeWayne William Combs, Incorporator	
TATE OF FLORIDA	
OUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 26 day of 1999.	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: AHINOOM TONGOME AND	W. W. W. W.
ersonally Known Or Produced Identification	;
'ype of Identification Produced:	3.00

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED as registered agent of this corporation at the registered office designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned accepts the designation.

LYLE C. PLATT

FILED PN 12: 28
99 JUL 28 PN 12: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY SEE FLORIDA